
RESOLUTION NO. 
 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Enter Into A Professional Services Agreement With Coastland Civil 
Engineering, Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed $245,548 For City Engineering 
Services, Capital Projects Delivery, and Construction Inspection 

 
WHEREAS, the City desires City Engineering services and construction inspection 
services; and 
 
WHEREAS, the City finds that specialized knowledge, skills, and training are necessary 
to render the services necessary to do the work contemplated under this Agreement; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the City has determined that the Consultant is qualified by training and 
experience to render such services; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Consultant desires to provide such services; and, 
 
WHEREAS, the public interest will be served by this Agreement; and 
 

WHEREAS, the proposed Professional Services Agreement with Coastland Civil 
Engineering is in an amount not to exceed $245,548; and 
 
WHEREAS, there is sufficient funding appropriated as part of the FY 2017-19 Capital 
Improvement Project List project to cover the cost of said Professional Services 
Agreement; now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorizes the City 
Manager to enter into a Professional Services Agreement with Coastland Civil 
Engineering, Inc. in an amount not to Exceed $245,548 to provide City Engineering and 
construction inspection services. 
 
ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, June 5, 2018, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

   

  
MAYOR 
 



Resolution No.  
City Engineering and Construction Inspection Services PSA, Coastland Engineering 
City Council Meeting | June 5, 2018  
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

ATTEST:  
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

  
 

CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY 
 

 


